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Mr. Taimoor Khan, | Advocate for appellant and Mr. Ziaull^, . inji j 

Government Pleader for the respondents present. Learned counsel for v

07.12.2016

i

appellant submitted order dated 17.10.2016 and stated before the court that . . 

grievance of the appellant has been redressed by the respondent-, 

department. He also requested for withdrawal of the appeal. Request 

accepted. The appeal in hand is hereby dismissed as withdrawn. No order ; 

as to cost. File be consigned to the record room.
!. ■ ■■

iANNOUNCED <r07.12.2016 ;
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Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Daud Jan, Supdt. along^ith22.03 2016'M:
Addh A.G for respondents present. Written reply not submitted. 

Requested for further adjournment. Last opportunity granted. To cOme 

up for written reply/comments on 13.4.2016 before S.B.
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A-. 13.4.2016 • Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Daud Jan, Snpdet. 

alongwith Addl. AG^or the respondents present.'Written reply 

submitted. The appeal is assigned to D,B for rejoinder and final 

hearing for 04.08.2016.

T'mm ^.A#
’ipliiflllg?

i'-
\

Ghauman
:v

f<

■ IfI’ll: 04.08.2016 Counsel for the, appellant cind Mr. Daud Jan, Superintencient 

alongwith Additional AG for respondents present, [..earned 

counsel for the appellant submitted rejoinder, copy whereof
i =

handed over to learned Additional AG. 'fo come up for argi.inients 

before D.B.
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Counsel for the appellant present. Learned counsel for the 

appellant argued that the salary of the appellant was withheld 

regarding which she adopted the prescribed procedure including 

submission of service appeal No. 5/2013 wherein the respondents 

were directed to dispose of the departmental appeal of the 

appellant within 30 days. That on the basis of.the said order of the 

Court dated 12.3.2014 the departmental appeal was decided on 

26.6.2015 communicated to the appellant on 31.7.2015 where-after 

the instant service appeal has been Instituted on 21.8.2015.

27.08.2015

A ;

IL,

•IT
N- ---O’
C
05 ' That the allegations of not performing duty by the appellant 

are devoid of merits and no inquiry whatsoever was conducted and

salary of the appellant withheld without, any Jawful or factual
( ' ■' V ^ M -A

I (^jus^fica^on. ,

S' ^Q. <D
(1/O

Points urged need consideration. Admit. Subject to deposit 

of security and process fee within 10 days, notices be issued to the 

respondents for written reply/comments for 26.11.2015 before S.B.

V.Chairman

<1

Agent of counsel for the appellant and Mr. Daud Jan, Supdt. 

aiongwith AddI: A.G for respondents present. Requested for 

adjournment,' To come up for written reply/comments on 22.3.2016 ’

26.11.2015

before S.B.

A.Chairman

i ■/
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Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

947/201SCase No.

Date of order 
Proceedings

S.No. Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or Magistrate

1 2 3

21.08.2015 The appeal of Mst. Kiran Musahib presented today by 

Mr. Muhammad Asif Yousafzai Advocate may be entered In the 

Institution register-and^put up to the Worthy Chairman for 

proper^order.

1

\•-k f- - >

------ • " REGISTRAR
'“‘This cas'e is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary 

hearing to be put up thereon i P
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE 

TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.I

toAppeal No. 72015

V/S Director Education (FATA) etc.Mst. Kiran Musahib

INDEX
S.No. Documents Annexure Page No. 

' 01-04"Memo of Appeal_________
^ Py Charge Re port_____
Copy of Application_______
Copy of Explanation_______
Copy of Reply to Expia nation
Copy of Appeal__________
Copy of Appeal No.05/2013 _ 

Copy of Judgment dated
12.03.2014______________
Copy of Execution P^ition_^ 

Copy of Impugned Order
dated 26.6.2015_________
Copy Tribunal's Order dated 

31.07.2015.

1.
2. A 05
3. 06B

C4. 07
08-095. D

6. ^ 10E
7. F 11-14

------------- 1

8. G 15

9. H 16-18
10. I 19

2011.

Vakalat Nama12. 21

APPELLANT

THROUGH:

( M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI ) 
ADVOCATE, PESHAWAR.

And

(TAIMUR ALmiAN ) 
Advocate, Peshawar.
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■BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
PESHAWAR.

L
'i

Sfirric®

ZLsms
Appeal No. 72015

]
Mst. Kiran Musahib, PST, 
Government Middle School, 
Safrafaz Kili, Khyber Agency.

APPELLANT
VERSUS

The Director of Education, (FATA), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.
The Agency Education Officer, Khyber Agency at Jamrud, 
The Assistant Agency Education Officer (Female), Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa at Jamrud.

1.

2.
3.

RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER 

PAKHTUNKHWA, SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 

AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 

26.06.2015, COMMUNICATED IN TRIBUNAL ON 

31.07.2015, WHEREBY THE DEPARTMENTAL 

APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT FOP. PAYMENT OF 

SALARIES FROM MARCH, 2012 TO MARCH, 2013 

HAS BEEN REGRETTED FOR NO GOOD GROUNDS.

PRAYER:

\ THAT ON ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL, THE 

IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 26.08.2015 MAY BE 

SET-ASIDE AND THE RESPONDENTS MAY BE 
DIRECTED TO RELEASE THE SALARIES OF THE 

APPELLANT FROM MARCH, 2012 TO MARCH, 2013 

WITH ALL BACK AND CONSEQUENTIAL 

BENEFITS/ARREARS . ANY OTHER REMEDY, 
WHICH THIS AUGUST TRIBUNAL DEEMS FIT AND 

APPROPRIATE, THAT MAY ALSO BE AWARDED 

FAVOUR OF APPELLANT.
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d)
RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

That the appellant has been performing the duties as 

PST teacher in the Education Directorate (FATA) 

since 2003.

1.

That lastly, the appellant was transferred and posted 

at GGMS Sarfaraz Kili, Jamrud and the appellant took 

over charge on 8.9.2011. Copy of Charge Report is 

attached as Annexure-A.

2.

That in the recent past, the law and order situation in 

Bara were became worst due to which the school 
became closed. In such like situation, the AAEO 

Khyber Agency telephonically directed the appellant 
to go another school and as such the appellant was 

performing the duties as per verbal direction of the 

AAEO Khyber Agency in various schools.

3.

That despite obeying verbal directions the appellant's 

salaries was stopped for which the appellant also 

informed the Director of Education (FATA) 

Department through her application but no action 

was taken on that applications. Copy of Application 

is attached as Annexure-B.

4.

That the appellant made another complaint to the 

Director Education (FATA) and by that complaint, the 

AAEO Khyber Agency, Jamrud got annoyed and 

called an explanation from the appellant through the 

AEO Khyber Agency which was properly replied by 
the appellant. Copies of Explanation and Reply are 

attached as Annexure-C and D.

5.

That during the above noted tussle between the 

AAEO Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and the appellant, the 

appellant's salaries for April, 2013 has been released 

but the pay from March, 2012 to March, 2013 was 

not released without any cogent reasons.

6.

7. That at last, the appellant filed an appeal for release 

of her pay on 4.9.2013 and waited for statutory 

period of 90 days but no reply has been received to 

the appellant, therefore, the appellant filed Service 

Appeal No.05/2013 in this Flonourable Tribunal; Copy



V-'
of Departmental Appeal and Service Appeal 
No.05/2013 are attached as Annexure-E & F.

That the Honourable Tribunal remanded the appeal 
of the appellant to the respondent department to 

decide the same within 30 days in its Judgment 
dated 12.03.2014. Copy of Order dated 12.03.2014 is 

attached as Annexure-G.

8.

That the respondent department has not decided the 

appeal of the appellant within stipulated time, 
thereafter the appellant filed Execution Application 

No.27/2014 in this Honourable Court. Copy of 
Execution Appeal is attached as Annexure-H.

9.

That during the pendency of Execution Application in 

this Honourable Tribunal, the respondent department 
regretted the Departmental Appeal of the appellant 
on 26.06.2015 and handed over the copy of that 
order in the Tribunal on 31.7.2015, therefore, the 

counsel for the appellant/petitioner requested to this 

Honourable Court for disposal of the petition having 

become infructuous. The Honourable ■ Tribunal 
disposed off the Execution Petition on 31.07.2015. 
Copies of Impugned Order and Tribunal Order dated 

31.07.2015 are attached as AnnexureT 8t J.

10.

That now the appellant comes to this Honourable 

Tribunal on the following grounds amongst the 

others:

11.

GROUNDS:

That the impugned order dated 26.08.2015 whereby 

the departmental appeal of the appellant has been 

regretted is against the law, rules, fact, norms of 
justice and material on record.

A)

That the appellant has not been treated according to 

law and rules and has been deprived from her due 

rights of her salaries in an arbitrary manner.

B)

That no charge sheet, statement of allegations, 
show cause notice has been served on the 

appellant, nor any regular enquiry conducted against 
the appellant regarding her absence or stopping her

C)



I-

salaries, thus, the appellant has been condemned 

unheard.

That the appellant is still on the strength of the 

Education Department till date and as per Section- 

17 of the Civil Servant Act, the appellant is entitled 

to full salaries of the PST post.

D)

That no reasons are mentioned in the final rejection 

order, which is the violation of the Apex Court's 

verdict reported in 1991 SCMR-2330.

E)

That the appellant fully performed her duties for the 

disputed period and it was her legal right to have 

salaries for period.

F)

That the appellant has not been treated according to 

law and rules and has been deprived from the 

benefits of her pay which amounts to force labour 

which is also prohibited in the Constitution of the 

country.

G)

That the appellant seeks permission to advance 

others grounds and proofs at the time of hearing.
H)

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal 
of the appellant maybe accepted as prayed for.

APPELLANT '
Mst. Kiran Musahib

THROUGH:

( M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI ) 
ADVOCATE, PESHAWAR.

(TAIMUR ALI KHAN ) 
Advocate, Peshawar.
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AGENCY EDUCATION OFFICE

it: *.
!

:* V
i.

Y * •

Tc. •;. /.

■■ iV.st:Kiran'Ma.snhil) I’TO,-' 
C'/GMS’-Wali Khd

"V

'Icliiiil Bata Khybcr Aj;ciKy. ;
i

.I

i-Suhjcc!; - 
Mcjno

I'.XlM.ANATlOr^

it hati'bccn ii;puricu:y cunic'ii)'ihc notice of the undersigned with regrets that 
'you'‘did.hp-.';iakc-interest in your d'aiics and oflcnly visits the offices. WJtcncver your duly y 
' .station ha.s bee:: visited/ inspected, you iiavo liccn found absent Irorn duties. You have also 
been iranslcrrcd to-GGMS Wali KIicl as senionce as you were not tierious and sincere wi.h ' !
}-ou:'jol:-.

t
I. ‘.v:

li is reminded that verbal orders have never been passC'ti on to any one so lor .0; 
evorv orders-is oeing issued'in written and you v.’cre redeployed to GG'/IS Gul .Abad but on 
','cur refusa!, you-'wcre'.'vcrbally directed to. perform your duties .at Ci.-GMH Sarlara/. Killi 
.lainrud... ’i

Moreover, seme one wiib. the. name of /.akir Mussian I'.:;:; lelephonically 
du'caicncd .\Al:0 (f) Bara-noi to report and eompei you for duties •.vhich. is c'uim agaiiisl fie 
rules and conduels. • - ; • . ' :

.L.. .^/ou arc-hcroby ibrceicd ii> explain ycnir position '.viiitii' tiiree ftaysr with llie,
rcccijjl of liiis icu'er,-inT.asc of failure, f^eparirncmal action will bo t.ikon ugainsi yo,u...lMtr'.l;er|

• inof'- ail ihe-Ba':u,-CMs schools have bee n :ccpcncd since 10.! 0.2()11 and arc advised to repofi .r i 
your school and-fulfilV your deparimcntai respo.isibililics.

I

;

i
t

•r'CC :
j

:: '•
I/>9r:NCY l-.i:>!;C/'driON Ol’i-iClilY 

‘^K/ilYBI-i^ /MiliNCY /vTJAMRUD :

2011DatedEndst :No. i _________
‘ Copy. icr\yardcd to-tbs:

I _ Director Education fATA. at i^eslta-.var.
A'.‘\EO cpnccmcd local office.

3 Superintended local office.
/ !

/
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1 •1; •.
November 4. 2011To■y

'■ Mr. Hashim Khan ■
, ; Agency Education Officer 

Khyber Agency At Jamrud.
I! ! ■

I
I:• J • !

• ,j I

in• ;
1! I1 .u p-I •■ explanation j

■'-Ti
i-. ’ " Dear Sir, ;

I i
'h'.'; ;

h.

/: ;
' .• With reference tou' No 9476, dated October 18 2011 ronarriino •;; bubject cited above, received by me today dated Q^ber-S'^', 2011 througli mail. '

I woL.'ld like to explain my positipn

■ Refer to your first Para; ■

, I would bring it to your kind notice that' I was not sent to GGIv1<5 w-=,ii tdhoi ■
■ kLT KaPaT Shforf le'S^vh'' term in^lGls^ul'

■ : Septernber.lT 2003.:: Upon oompletiorof myUerm I w?s tan^sfeTSI?'Jo''GGMS ''

■■ ,: Itself explain that it was a routine/regular transfe enciooed which

I

as under;

;

• *:
J
i

?

J
r

Further more reierence to your second Para; i

My detailed aocfatjonVcomplaint aaain.^l the AAEO (F) Rnra k- 
M^Madturefemnii-in'this regard. '
Y_iL_Mor-cver. as per your explanation calMin which you have ment^m'd ttr^
avanZble't^h^vn^'-^ ‘ssued in written” 1 have a question. Is there any order '' 
availaole .vith you ,or my redeployment to GC'IMS Gul Abad’ The annver is ■

■ schoif’'''"' written order nor verbal order foAhrsLid '

: !
n

i‘ fi

■:

■:

I.

}
{

J-

A T..

■ 1/2'.
f ii

C/
■ :f ■ y' ha,. 'i

]• . \
!

J
, ■ I

I*
‘ C

t

r .

ATTSSTED ! i

'

j ‘

hi’
i-! !'J
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^-REOUftST .
¥

U. r Dear Sir. 1» IT
XI \

. _ wrought up in a manner to serve the country and educate nw locals
in . AiA 1 am performing my duty with professionalism and without necligence 
No one has ever asked for any kind of: explanation in my eight years service • i :

: have a lot of regards‘foriyou but-regret to say that you are still not well '
• informea^ustiiied regarding my .case. Becauso I am the aggrieve party and 1 
submitted iny .upplication/complaints to you on October 7, 2011 against'

• AAEO F (Bara), but you have called my explanation v/hich is against ethics ' 
i^lcs and conducts. This timing has made t!ie intent of this explanatiorl 
QUESTONABLE? My .salaries-are still blocked and I am being mentally tortured ' 

■ by your subordinate AAEO F (Bara) v/ith this explanation call. Therefore you arei 
once again requested to please release my salaries so that I can continue my' '• 
service v/ith a peace of mind and do not compel me to go to the court and media i'

t

I

I It-

t

i

1
i

I
• t

I
i I

i,

» •
!!: «■

.Regards, '' I • ,! .1

}•
i, j

; ■ .> •I
I;■

r
i

\iran Musahib 
'.,?TC Teacher 

■ Wali Khel School 
Tehsil Bara Khyber Agency.

1 •f:t ^ }

■ I I!. .•;
i

Resident: :• «I1* t

'■ ' House No 524, Street 20, Sector F-5
_Phase 6. Hayntabad, Peshawar •

I

1 • I
•1i

'.f -ii' ftillr?i . I; (
('opy lo; pi; I

b.%.
: i ‘ ;

\r-1. Director Education'FATA. Peshawar ' 
AA’E.O{F)Bara ‘ -;
Superintendent Local

I

\' .T/ ( •» .2.
.. I3. W'I :

5 ,
■ 1.j-'- i:V • I

J 1llI

■'1
‘I ..:
' i.

1
'1 i !

>
t '

2/2 .
■ \;

•, , k
I

J%
j.tV j-;.-!', : t

i-
u ..

I c
s

■■ i! >'C'>

: •ip;-

■ •. ifv

tt
fATTESTED !

.1
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1!
i •i

I

t
i

1

i
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7. BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
PESHAWAR.

-A
-■J

?•Appeal No. /2013

Mst. Kiran Musahib, PST, 
Government Middle School, 
Sarfaraz Kiii, Khyber Agency.-

APPELLANT

VERSUS

The Director of Education, (FATA), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.
The Agency Education Officer, Khyber Agency at Jamrud. 
The Assistant Education Officer (Female), Khyber Agency 
at Jamrud.

1.

2.
3.

RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UNDER SECnON-4 OF THE KHYBER 

PAKHTUNKHV\/A, SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 

AGAINST NOT PAYMENT OF SALARIES FROM 

MARCH, 2012 TO MARCH, 2013 AND AGAINST NOT 
TAKING ANY ACTON, ON THE DEPARTMENTAL 

APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WITHIN STATUTORY 
PERIOD OF 90 days:

4'

PRAYER:

THAT ON ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL, THE 
RESPONDENTS MAY BE DIRECTED TO PAY 
SALARIES TO THE APPELLANT FROM MACH, 2012 

OF MARCH, 2013 WITH ALL CONSEQUENTIAL 

BENEFITS. ANY OTHER REMEDY, WHICH THIS 

AUGUST TRIBUNAL [DEEMS FIT AND APPROPRIATE 

THAT MAY ALSO -BE AWARDED IN FAVOUR OF 
APPELIANT.



RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH (A
1. That the appeilant has been performing he duties as 

PST teacher in the Education Directorate (FATA) 
since 2003. .

'-'V

2. That lastly, the appellant was transferred and posted 
at GGMS Sarfaraz Kill, Jamrud and the appellant took 

over charge on 8.9.2011. Copy of Charge Repot is 
attached as attached as Annexure-A.

1..

3. That in the recent past, the land order situation in 

Bara were became worst due to which the school 
became closed. In such like situation,; the AAEO 

Khyber Agency, teiephonically directed the appellant 
to go another school and as such the appellant was 
performing duties as per verbal direction of the AAEO 
in various schools.

4. That despite obeying verbal directions the appellant's 
salaries was stopped for which the appellant also 

informed the Director Education (FATA) though his 

application but no action was taken on that 
application. Copy of Application is attacKed as 
Annexure-B. c

5. That the appellant made another complaint to the 

Director Education (FAT) and by that complaint the 

AAEO Khyber Agency, Jamrud got annoyed and 
called an explanation from the appellant through the 
AEO Khyber Agency which was properly replied by 
the appellant. Copies of Explanation and Reply 
attached as Annexure-C and D.

are

6. That during the above noted tussle between the 
AAEO Khyber Agency and the appellant, the 
appellant salaries from April, 2013 has been released 

but the pay fromiMarch,-2012 to March'2013 was not 
released without any cogent reasons.

7. That at last, the appellant filed an appeal for release 
of her pay on 4.9.2013 and waited for statutory 
period of 90 days but no reply has been received to 
the appellant, hence the present appeal on the 
following grounds amongst the other. Copy of Appeal 
is attached as Atinexure-E.

i



/3GROUNDS:

A) That not paying the salaries of the appellant from 

March, 2012 to Mach, 2013 and not taking any 

action on the departmental appeal of the appellant 
within statutory period of 90 days which is against 
the law, rules, norms of justice and material on 
record.

B) That the appellant has not been treated according to 
law and rules and has been deprived from her due 
rights of her salaries in an arbitrary manner.

That no charge sheet, statement of allegations, 
shows cause notice has been serviced on the 

appellant, nor any regular enquiry conducted against 
the appellant,, thus, the appellant has been 

condemned unheard.

C)

D) That the appellant is still on the strength of the 

Education Depaitment till date and as per Section- 
17 of the Civil Servant Act, the appellant is entitled 
to full salaries of the PST post.

That even not deciding the appeal of the appellant 
within the statutory period of 90 days is an arbitrary 
act on the part, of the respondents and also violation 
of the Superior Court's Judgment reported as 2011 
SCMR Page-1. '

E)

F) That the appellant has not been treated according to 

law and rules and has been deprived from the 

benefits of her pay which amounts to force labour 

which is also prohibited in the Constitution of the 
country.

G) That the appellant seeks permission to advance 
others grounds and proofs at the time of hearing.

mSSTiB
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It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal 
of the appellant maybe accepted as prayed -for.

! •
%-\

• - .L
;•' V APPELUNT. [C 

Mst. Kirari Musahib
L

• !

■ THROUGH:

( M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI ) 
ADVOCATE, PESHAWAR.
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i
before the khyber pakhtunkhwa service tr

PESHAWAR.

Appeal No., 7201

Mst. Kiran Musahib, PST,
^ Government Middle School, 

SarfaraZ 'Kiii, Khyber Agency.

a£pellant ■
VERSUS

Je?ha!;a?'‘°^“"""“°"' Pakhb.inkhwa,

The Agency Education Officer, Khyber Agency at Jamrud

It jaS

1.

2.
3.

RESPGNDFNTQ

MARCH, 2012 TO MARCH, 2013 AND AGAINST NOT 
lAKING ANY ACTON ON THE DEPARTMENTaI

period ^"^tutory

12.03.2014 Counsel for the appellant present. Preliminary argumcnls 

heard. Since March,2012 to March,2013, the appellant has 

been i)aid inonihly salary for which he filed an application before 

the Director of Education, (FATA), Kliybcr Pakhtunkhwa, 
Pe.shawar on 04.00.2013, whieli ha.s not been lesponded. l lic 

appellant filed the instant appeal on 02.01.2014_^riici;^n:,Jn_^.
--------vickV'Of thrldvtlhurliic^iappTan^ been entered in tlic insliluiion
: register read with Rulcs-27 of the Kliybcr Paklnunkhwa Service

Tribunal Rules, 1974 the appeal is remanded to the Director of 
nducalion, (FATA), Kliybcr Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar (respondent

not

• 7'c? r- - ■
C.'

r
■■■— I " - —. \

t

••'n

GKJ No.l) to decide the same within 30 days in accordaiT-c with law. 
So that ll:c appellant ifsiill aggrieved, may adopt proper course of 

action in acco/dancc with law. The Service .Appeal is disposed of 

on llic above lines in limine. File be con.signcd to record wi’.h no 

. order as to cost: Copy ol this order be commLiniccicd lo ihe

iX%

A?i,; ivspoH-icnl.s for information and neee.s.sai\

V



L BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
PESHAWAR.

Execution Appeal No.__________
In Service Appeal No.5/2013

72014

Mst. Kiran Musahib, PST, 
Government Middle School. 
Sarfaraz Killi, Khyber Agency.

(APELLANT)

VERSUS

1. The Director of Education, (FATA), KPK, Peshawar.
2. The Agency education Officer, Khyber agency at Jumrad.
3. The Assistant Education Officer(Femaie), Khyber Agency 

at Jamrud.
(RESPONDENTS)

EXECUTION APPIICATION FOR DIRECTING 
THE RESPONDENTS TO IMPLEMENT THE 
JUDGMENT DATED 12.03.2014 OF THIS 
HONOURABLE TRIBUNAL IN LETTER AND 
SPIRIT.

RESPECTFULLY SHFWFTH;

1. That the appellant filed an Appeal Bearing No.05/2013 

2013 payment of salaries from March 2012 to March

2. That the said appeal was finally heard by the Honouarble 
Tribunal on 12.03.2014 and the Honourable Tribunal was 
kind enough to accept the appeal and remanded the appeal 
to the Director of Education (FATA), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Peshawar (resf3ondent No.l) to decide the same within 30 
days in accordance with law.

si A ^



3. That since the announcement of the judgment, the appellant 
waited for more than 30 days to implement the judgment of 
this Honourable Tribunal by respondent No. 1 but the 
respondent no. 1 has not decide the case within 30 days 
according to the judgment of this Honourable Tribunal.

4. That in-actlon and not fulfilling formal requirements by the 
respondent after passing the judgment of this august 
Tribunal, is totally illegal amount to disobedience and 
Contempt of Court.

5. That the judgment is still in the field and has not been 

suspended or set aside by the Supreme Court of Pakistan, 
therefore, the respondents are legally bound to pass formal 
appropriate order.

6. That the petitioner has having no other remedy to file this 
Implementation appeal.

It Is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the respondents 
may be directed to implement the judgment of this jugust 
Tribunal in letter and spirit and issue order to release the 
salaries of the appellant from March 2012 to March 2013. 
Any other remedy, which this august Tribunal deems fit and 
appropriate that, may also be 
appellant.

awarded in favour of

APPELUNT

Kiran Musahib

THROUGH:

( M. 'ASIF YOUSAFZAI)

&

(TAIMUR ALI KHAN) 
ADVOCATES,PESHAWAR
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AFFIDAVIT:

It is affirmed and declared that the contents of the execution 
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

DEPONENT

If

r
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FATA SECRETARoATiW .ta DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION
WARSAK ROAD PESHAWAR, PAKISTAN

NO. •'' / ■'
DATE PESH:THE//2015

m m^vEOUcTlTO . ogi-gnoise fax 091-921021&

A6lUh7 //

To

Mst: Kiran Masahib 
Govt: Middle School 
Sarfaraz Kllli, Khyber Agency.

Departmental Disposal of Appeal No. 5/2014 Mst: Kiran Masahib-Vs-Director EducationSubject;-
FATA.

MEMO:-

! am directed to refer to the subject^noted above and to--inform you-that your 

appeal/Representation is regretted in the light of inquiry conducted and report received vide letter 8305 

dated, 28-10-2014 from Agency Education officer wherein it was'recommended to deduct/refund salary 

of your absence period . therefore your salary has been refunded through proper challan under proper

head of account.

In the light of above explained position, your departmental appeal for release of pay is

hereby regretted..

' AssisfeA^rector (Litigation) 

Directeffate of Education FATA.
iA') / L‘7 Op, /2015.r-Endst; No.‘ / dated

TT/
Copy forwarded to tihe:

1. Agency Education officer Khyber Agency.
2. PA to Director Education FATA.

A/'
Assistant Director (Litigation) 
Directorate of Education FATA

<1^

(/



J IS-"c before the khyber pakhtunkhwa service
PESHAWAR. h /

yv w' M
■h

■ ts /2014Execution Appeal No
In Service Appeal No.5/2013 .»’W#.8s

i,Lg
Mst. Kiran Musahib, PST, 
Government Middle School. 
Sarfaraz Killi, Khyber Agency. (APELLANT)

VERSUS

1 The Director of Education, (FATA), KPK, Peshawar.
2 The Agency education Officer, Khyber agency at 3umrad
3', The Assistant EducatiDn Officer(Female), Khyber Agency

(RESPONDENTS)at Jamrud.

EXECUTION APPIICATION FOR DIRECTING 
THE RESPONDENTS TO IMPLEMENT THE 

iimCMENT DATED 12.03.2014 OF THIS 
honourable tribunal in letter and

SPIRIT.

m Counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Daud Jan, Supdt. alongwith Mr.|j||Z 31.07.2015f9
■5^

i Kabirullah Khan Khattak, Assistant A.G for respondents present. Copy of^

order dated 26.6.2015 submitted by representative of the respondents,; a 

copy whereof also provided to counsel for the petitioner.

In the light of the copy of the afore-stated letter, learned counseji 

for the petitioner requested for disposal of the petition having becor^| 

infructuous. Disposed of accordingly. File be consigned to the record.

• .
'•^4- ■1A Qr- [A

-C-A
%•
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VAKALAT NAMA
720

k'/yluAaJuJ

NO.-

IN THE COURT OF.

(Appellant)
(Petitioner)
(Plaintiff)

VERSUS

* <^/^/^^^Respondent) 
(Defendant)

I/y/e
Do hereby appoint and constitute M.Asif Yousafzai, Advocate^ Peshawar, 
to appear, plead, act, compromise, withdraw or refer to.arbitration for me/us 
as rhy/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter, without any liability 
for his default and with the authority to engage/appoint any other Advocate/ 
Counsel on my/our costs.

I/we authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and receive on my/our 
- behalf all sums and amounts payable or deposited on my/our account in the 
above noted matter. The Advocate/Counsel is also at liberty to leave my/our 

at any stage of the proceedings, if his any fee left unpaid or iscase
outstanding against me/us. a

"SIw
Dated JL(^—^

(CLIENT)

ACCEPTED

M. ASIF YOUSAFZA):
Advocate

/

M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI
Advocate High Court, 
Peshawar.

OFFICE:
Room No.l, Upper Floor, 
Islamia Club Building, 
Khyber Bazar Peshawar. 
Ph.091-2211391- 

0333-9103240

i &



BEFORE THE KHYBER PUKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWARD Appeal No; 947/2015
Mst: Kiran Musahib PST QMS Sarfaraz Killi Khyber Agency.

VERSUS
1. The Director Education FATA Warsak Road Peshawar.
2. The Agency Education Officer Khyber Agency at Jamrud.
3. The Assistant Agency Education Officer (Female) Khyber Agency at

Jamrud.................. ................................................................................... Respondents.
Para-wise comments on behalf of respondent No: 1, 2 & 3

rsf Appellant.

Respectfully Sheweth:
Preliminary Objection
1. That the appellant has got no cause of action to file the instant appeal,
2. That the appellant has not come to this Honourable Tribunal with clean hands.
3. That the appellant has concealed material facts from this Honourable Tribunal.

4. That the appellant is estopped by his own conduct to bring the present appeal.

5. That the appeal is bad due to mis-joinder and non-joinder of necessary parties.

6. That the appeal is barred by law and no departmental appeal is made to the competent 

authority against the impugned order. Hence not maintainable under Section-4 of 

Service Tribunal Act.
On Facts:

1. No comments. Pertains to record.

2. No comments. Pertains to record.
3. Subject to proof. No such direction was issued.

4. Incorrect. On account of willful absence from duty the appellant was served with the 

explanation notice dated 18/10/2011 by the Agency Education Officer Khyber Agency 

and was also directed to perform duty but even then the appellant did not perform her 

duty (Copy of explanation is attached as Annexure-A).
5. Incorrect. Proper inquiry has been conducted by the Competent Authority regarding the 

abseentism of the appellant. The inquiry Officer recommends that the Agency Education 

Officer be directed to pay the salaries of the appellant on the basis of performance of her 

duties as she has been remained absent from her duty (copy of inquiry report is attached 

as Annexure-B).
6. Incorrect. The salary of the appellant has not been stopped but it is deducted/refunded 

for her absence period after recommendation of the inquiry officer.

7. No comments. Pertains to record.

8. No comments. Pertains to record.

9. No comments. Pertains to record.
10. Correct, To the extent that the appeal of the appellant has been regretted in light of 

inquiry conducted and report received vide letter 8305 dated. 28/10/2014 from Agency 

Education Officer Khyber Agency wherein it was recommended to deduct/refuend the 

salary of the appellant for the absence period. The salary has been refunded through 

proper challan under proper head of account (copy attached as Annexure-C).

11. No comments. However reply of grounds is as under.

Grounds:
A. Incorrect. The case has been dealt by the Competent Authority in accordance with 

law/rules. All codal formalities i.e explanation, proper inquiry have been fulfilled by the 

Competent Authority.
B. Incorrect. Due to willful absence from her duty the appellant is not entitle for the salary of 

absence period as recommended by the enquiry officer. -- : ./



C. Incorrect. All codal formalities were fulfilled;

D. Incorrect. All Govt: Employees including appellant are bound to perform their duties 

according to instruction/rules given by the Govti from time to time in the interest of Public 

Service and for the smooth running of the Department. No one is allowed to violate the 

Govt: rules/regulations.

E. Incorrect. The appeal of the appellant is regretted in light of inquiry report received vide 

letter No. 8305 dated 28/10/2014 (copy attached as'Annexure-D).

F. Incorrect. In light of inquiry report the appellant did not perform her duty therefore she is 

not entitle for salaries.

G. Incorrect. As explained in Para-D above.

H. Respondents are also seek permission to advance other grounds and proofs at the time 

of arguments.

In light of the above explained position it is humbly prayed to please dismiss the appeal

0

with cost.

Director Education FATARespondent NO. 1

Respondent NO. 2 ucation Officer
Khyl

K

u
Respondent NO. 3 Assistant 

Khy
Educ^ib 

Agelfcy at Jamrua
fficer

AFFIDAVIT

We the above respondents do hereby declare and affirm that the above 

comments are true and correct to the best of our Knowledge and belief that 
nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Tribunal.

Director Education FATARespondent NO. 1

Respondent NO. 2 Agency M\j.GUtton Officer 
Khyber Agen cjy

)
d

Respondent NO. 3 Assistg^
Khyb^i^

Agency Education Officer 
ency at Jamrud
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(fWnhcodjiAAEOiESSialSlSara

.-t •uTiiinstl.-n(|iiirv rcpiL

had lodged a complaint -

d iherof
Misahib PTC GGPS Wali Khcl Tchsil Bara

addressed to AEO Khyber Agency an
Pakhuinklttva (Annexure A). There after 

redressed vide GIT Ko.

inii(>ihicti»n>
Mst; Kiran

her AAi^.O (Female) Bara Khyber Agency
Ori’ Khyberagain:'.'

complaini endorsed to)1‘ ihe same forcopy
(;n- also sen. the ease .0 Education P-ATA appc.nted/

13-2/(1117783-85 dated 14.10.2011 (Annexure ' ‘ ^ faTA No. 18068-70
,,,a,ed.heunders,gncdtoprobelntothentatterv.deD.rec,or

Uh2011 (Annexure C).daled 20,

. Due lo law andHP-ii'.y 111' the caso GGMS.Wali Khcl Bara
closed in Tchsil Bara in Sep:

working atMst; Kiran Masahib PTC was 
i„ T.hsll Bara, all the Education Institutions

the schools ol lehsii

wc,"e
redeployed inorder sdualion in Bara, were

200.). In^fiprial 2010, Ihe tcachers working in

Tchsil .lamrud and Tandi Kotal-

Kiran Masahib PTC
37 dated 19.04.2010 (Annexure

Abad-Tchsil Jamrud vide 
did not submit and ensured

GGMS Gul 

D) but she

redeployed atwas

Al'O Khyber No. 2134-
nivairorduliesallhe said station. ■ ^

Kiran Masahib PTC in here written eomplanit h...

Waheeda AAEO (Female) for the pur|,ose

... ........

lated that she used to Pay Rs, 

.'e that she had engaged another 

actice for 10 months. She has 

when the demand of the

Ircr a

ynOOA monthly to Miss

as rc^'cnge

said AABO (B) increased. :>

hi ■■..n-.nNmofmcciuiuiry
A quesiionarc method 

prepared for the plaintiff and respon 

rinding the facts (Annexure F&G). 

Findings

was adopted/ used for conducting the enquiry, Questionare . 

dent and then the questionarcs and rcpl.es were serve

•were

• for

‘CiGMS Gul Abad Jamrud vide AhO 

(D) but she did not
redeployed at1. Kiran Masahib PTC w-as

khyber letter No, 2134-37 dated 19.04.2010

“ “ “ “■‘STrh 1,.—. “
.named absent and did not join.GGMb

as Annexure

2. As per replies of the
resume her duties but she willfully re

Gul Abad for^duuc^

3, A Tier redeployment, Mst Kiran 
GGMS SaiTaraz KilU Jamrud 

(Annexure H).

PTC had joined her duty, for the first time at 

.1-09.09.2011 a.s evident from her replies ,
w.c
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f-' )■, to AAEO (Female)

Bara, Mst: Krran PTC could not produce any amhemic evidence to prove
PTC herself told that she used to pay the said amount

/
4. As per Ihc rrlleBelion of pay.ncn. of Rs, 3000/pcr month/

• ( the

alleged charge as Kiran 
to AAEO through her children not directly.

in written in her replies in theWaheeda has refuted the charge.'^5. AAEO Miss

questionarc (Annexure F)

Ri-i-innm«.~iidations
Education Office Khyber may be asked / directed to pay the salaries to

being paid to those who
Agency

the basis of performance of duties as the wages are ;•
ihe piainlill on , _

' perform duties a.id the cotuplaitAtts been remained absent from dunes.

V/PRINCIPAL
govt- elementary college 

jamrud khyber agency
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